GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Ground Floor, Shrama Shakti Bhavan, Patto Plaza, Panaji — Goa.

CORAM: Smt. Leena Mehendale, State Chief Information Commissioner

Pedrito Misquitta
Souza Vaddo,
Candolim, Bardez- Goa.

V/s

1. Dy. Director ( Public Health)
Special Cell, DHS
Panaji — Goa.

2. Public Information Officer
Dy. Director (HIB)
DHS, Panaji — Goa.

RTI application filed on
PIO replied
First Appeal filed on

First Appellate Authority order

Second Appeal filed on

ORDER

Appeal No. 122/SCIC/2013

Decided on 17/01/2014

Appellant

Respondent 1

Respondent 2

28/03/2013
18/04/2013
16/05/2013

10/06/2013

12/09/2013

When the matter was taken up for hearing on 17/01/2014, it is
found that the Appellant has given a withdrawal letter stating that he
does not want to proceed further in this matter.

In view, of the above the appeal is dismissed. Inform the parties.

Sd/-

(Leena Mehendale)
Goa State Chief Information Commissioner
Panaji — Goa.



