## **GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION**

Ground Floor, Shrama Shakti Bhavan, Patto Plaza, Panaji – Goa.

CORAM: Smt. Leena Mehendale, State Chief Information Commissioner

## Appeal No. 122/SCIC/2013

## Decided on 17/01/2014

Pedrito Misquitta Souza Vaddo, Candolim, Bardez- Goa.	 Appellant
V/s 1. Dy. Director (Public Health) Special Cell, DHS Panaji – Goa.	 Respondent 1
<ol> <li>Public Information Officer</li> <li>Dy. Director (HIB)</li> <li>DHS, Panaji – Goa.</li> </ol>	 Respondent 2

## <u>ORDER</u>

RTI application filed on	•	28/03/2013
PIO replied	•	18/04/2013
First Appeal filed on	•	16/05/2013
First Appellate Authority order	•	10/06/2013
Second Appeal filed on	•	12/09/2013

When the matter was taken up for hearing on 17/01/2014, it is found that the Appellant has given a withdrawal letter stating that he does not want to proceed further in this matter.

In view, of the above the appeal is dismissed. Inform the parties.

Sd/-(Leena Mehendale) Goa State Chief Information Commissioner Panaji – Goa.